

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Posting of Staff in the personal section of Hon'ble Minister.

## Government Order No.1790-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:17.10.2024

It is hereby ordered that the following Officer/Officials are transferred from the Departments/Offices indicated against each and posted in the Personal Section of Ms. Sakina Itoo, Hon'ble Minister, Government of Jammu & Kashmir:

S.No.	Name/ Designation	Present place of posting
1.	Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Private Secretary	Office of Chief Electoral Officer, J&K
2.	Mr. Javeed Ahmad Dar, Senior Stenographer	Agriculture Production Department
3.	Mr. Mohammad Musaib Tali, Junior Assistant	J&K Services Selection Board

The posting of the above Officer/Officials shall be regulated under norms notified, vide Government Order No. 268-GAD of 2015 dated 04.03.2015, as amended from time to time.

All the above Officer/Officials shall be deemed to have been relieved.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated: 17.10.2024

## **Commissioner/Secretary to the Government**

No. GAD-ESTB/230/2024-09-GAD

Copy to:

1. All concerned Administrative Secretaries.

- 2. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director Finance, General Administration Department.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. OSD/Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K
- 8. Private Secretary to Ms. Sakina Itoo, Hon'ble Minister, Government of J&K.
- 9. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 10. Concerned.
- 11. Government Order/Stock/Personal files. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall follow."

(Rohit Sharma) JKAS

**Additional Secretary to the Government**